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To: duyen@apfc.apinet.org

From: cenintafi@ccs.sut.ac.th

Subject: LINKAGE WITH PHILIPPINES
Ce:

Bee:

X-Attachments:

LINDSAY NEILSON SIRIPONGPANIT
CEC, BANGKOK

FAX: 604.681.1370

¢/o duyen@apfc.apfnet.org

Dear LINDSAY NEILSON SIRIPONGPANIT,

‘mank you very much for your kind attention and response. The Philippine project Mindanao Advanced
Education Program (MAEP) which SUT is helping involves the following areas and universities:

1. Peace and Development

Xavier University, Cagayan de Oro City
Notre Dame University, Cotobato City
Ateneo de Davao, Davao City

Ateneo de Zamboanga, Zamboanga City
Mindanao State University

In this area my major contact countries are Brunei Darussalam, Malaysia and Indonesia as the arca
includes language programs (Bahasa Indo/Maleyu) and Islamic studies.

For the remaining areas [ have only Canada and Australia in mind :Yes, I have sent also a request
Ms. Diane Ranck of the Australian Embassy.

1.English Language

Xavier University, Cagayan de Oro City
Mindanao State University, Marawi City
Ateneo de Zamboanga, Zamboanga City

2. Fisheries and Marine Biodiversity

Zamboanga State College of Marine Sciences and Technology, Zamboanga
City

Mindanao State University at Naawan, Misamis Oriental

SPAMAST, Malita, Davao del Sur

' Printed for cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac.th 1|
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Camiguin Poytechnic State College
3. Mathematics and Science

Mindanao Polytechnic State College, Cagayan de Oro City
Mindanao State University, Iligan Institute of Technology, Iligan City

4. Biology

Mindanao State University, Iligan Institute of Technology, Iligan City
Ateneo de Davao University, Davao City

Central Mindanao University, Musuan, Bukidnon

University of Southern Mindanao, Kabacan, North Cotobato

5. Chemistry

Mindanao State University, Iligan Institute of Technology
Ateneo de Davao University, Davao City

6. Agriculture and Agribusiness

Central Mindanao University, Musuan , Bukidnon
University of Southern Mindanao, Kabacan, North Cotobato
University of Southeastern Philippines, Davao City

Xavier University, Cagayan de Oro City

Sincerely,

Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly
Director, Center for International Affairs

| Printed for cenintaf@ccs.sut.ac.th
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Dear Rueben,

Thank you for your letter regarding the linkagss retween Canadian
universities and the Univ. of the Fhilippines. Our head cffice in Vancouver
is going to sernd out a "Letter of Cprortunity" to the CEC's 15C subscribing
institutions in Canada regarding the pessibility of linkages.

LY
However, thay first need detailed informaticn con the program and on the
Univ. of the Philippines. Can ycu please previde? Please xespond to my
1laa a re i { @ = ~oy p
colleague Duyen directly (duyen@aric.apinet.org "}'X: (004"[9"6["’3?0-

Und@wstand you sent the same latter to Diane Ranck at AIEF (we spoke). FHow
majll other countries are you targe:ztiing?

Sincerely,

Lindsay N. Siripongpanit

CEC-Bangkok

Ruden = muid oo
forwarded message 1 y%&#t&fbﬁtﬂ-c{ .
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Ref No. 5136/ 41, 19 September 1997
Ms. Lindsay Neilson-Siripongpanit

Director

Canadian Education Centre

138 Boonmitr

12th Floor, Silom Rd

Bangrak

Bangkok 10120

FAX: 02.267-0536

RE: POSSIBLE LINKAGE WITH THE PHILIPPINES

I have recently visited Mindanao, Philippines on invitation of Dr. Angel
Alcala, the Chairman of the Commission on Higher Eduaction of the Philippines. The
latter is the equivalent of the Ministry of University Affairs in Thailand. Dr. Alcala
also has a cabinet rank.

They have a number of programs in the Mindanao Advanced Education
Project (MAEP) including those in Peace Studies, Languages, Environmetal Biology,
Marine Biology, Mathematics and Agriculture. One of the strategies for the human
resource development and research components of the project is international
networking or linkages. I have been requested to help and immediately my thoughts
were of Canada universities.

In this connection, I would be most grateful if you could give me a short list
of universities which may be interested to partner with the universities in Mindanao
in any of the above mentioned fields (Kindly specify the universities for each field).
CHED has some funds for shorlarships but it would be most helpful if assistance
through CIDA could be sought by the Philippine universities in cooperation with their
counterpart universities in Canada.

I shall be most greatful for your kind advice and I hope collaboration can be
established between some Phillippine and Canada universities. I shall countinue
assisting CHED in this project while still working with SUT. This is part of the
Thailand-Philippine MOU which was signed by the two Ministers of University
Affairs last June.

Thank and best regards.

/

(Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly)
Director
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I have recently visited Mindanao, Philippines on invitation of Dr. Angel Alcala,
the Chairman of the Commission on Higher Education of the Philippines . The latter is
the equivalent of the Ministry of Univesity Affairs in Thailand. Dr. Alcala has also a
cabinet rank.

They have a number of programs in the Mindanao Advanced Education Project
(MAEP) including those in Peace Studies, Languages, Environmental Biology, Marine
Biology, Mathematics and Agriculture. One of thefg strategles for the human resourgce
development and research components of the project is n'T"‘r'Emg or linkages. I have
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In this connection, I would be most grateful if you could gwe a short list of
universities who may be interested to partner with the universities in "Mindanao in any
of the above mentioned fields, CHED has some funds for scholarships but it would be

ost helpful if assistance through CIDAEr-ﬁdjﬂdﬂcould be sought by the Phlllpplne
universities in cooperation with their counterpart unfversities in Canada .

I shall be m ost grateful for your kind advice and I hope collaboration can be
established between some Philippine and Canadia samyuniversities. I shall
continue assisting CHED in this project while still working with SUT. This is part of
the Thailand-Phlippine MOU which was signed by the two Ministers of University
Affairs last June.

Thanks and best regards.

Chosty ety e o ot )
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Ref. No. 5136/ 40 2 February 1997
BAISRI KANCHANARAPHI

Education Counsellor

Canadian Education Center

138 Boonmitr Bldg. 12th Flo9or

Silom Rd

Bangkok 1110500

FAX: 267.0536
RE: BROCHURES ON MATHEMATICS

This is to acknowledge with appreciation and gratitude receipt of the brochures
on mathematics and mathematics education in Canada. It will be most useful in
selecting a university to which a colleague of ours could apply to.

Once again, thank you for your kind assistance.

Yours sincerely,

#

(Prof. Dr, Ruben C. Umaly)
Director, Center for International Affairs
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Dear Dr. Umaly:

Thank you for your request f information for Canadian Universities
offering graduate programs in the field of Mathematics. You will
find that I have chosen a range of universities across for you to
choose from. Since you will be coming to meet with Khun Lindsay on
the 20th of this month, I can offer you additional information of
other Universities if you so desire.

Best regards,
Baisri Kanchanaraphi
Education Counsellor

138 Boonmitr Bldg. 12th Floor, Silom Rd, Bangrak, Bangkok 10500 Tel : (662) 267-0535 Fax : 267-0536
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Ref.No. 5136/120 24 February 1997

MS. LINDSAY NEILSON SIRIPONGPANIT
Director

Canadian Education Center

12th Floor, Boonmitr Bldg.

138 Silom Road

Bangkok 10500

Fax: 02 2670536
Email: lindsay.neilson@bngkk02.x400.gc.ca

RE: POSSIBLE COOPERATION WITH CANADIAN UNIVERSITY

It was really a pleasure meeting you again. Thank you for the assistance
which you have given to me in mathematics education. I shall appreciate
receiving some more information in case you get some. I am also reiterating my
interest in environmental biology specially in the areas of environmental cell and
molecular biology, environmental physiology, ecology, ecogenetics, biodiversity
and conservation as well as environmental toxicology. Related areas of
environmental science and environmental engineering like EIA, environmental
audit, etc. would also be of interest.

I shall be sending by separate mail the project proposal on Agrofood
Industry and Agrobusiness in cooperation with Hanoi University of Agriculture
for possible information to Canadian universities and industries which may be
interested to collaborate.

Looking forward to our next meeting and I would like to reiterate my
invitation for you and or your staff to visit SUT.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

—_—
of. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly,
Director, Center for International Affairs



Ref. No. 5136/14 ' February 1997
Ms. Lindsay Neilson-Siripongpanit

Director

Canadian Education

138 Boonmitr Bldg. 12 Floor

Silom rd,Bangrak

Bangkok 10500

RE: PLACEMENT IN AN QH STRALIAN UNIVERSITY

Greetings from SUT!!

One of the staff of the University has received from the government.
a study grant for a doctoral degree in mathematics education. In this connection, he is
presently looking for an appropriate university. Thus, we would be most grateful if you
could suggest some Australian universities good in this field.

Thank you for your kind attention and assistance.

Yours sincerely

(Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly)
enter for International Affairs
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Ref. No. 5136/ 7 ¢, February 1997
MS. LINDSAY NEILSON SIRIPONGPANIT

Director, Canadian Education Centre
138 Boonmitr Bldg.12th Floor,
Silom Road, Bangrak,

Bangkok 110500

FAX: 267 0536

RE: POSSIBLE LINKAGE WITH SUT

Dear Lindsay,

Thank you for your letter of 2 January which arrived here on the 21st. I
wonder why it took it so long to arrive here. I must apologize for the delay in the
response as I was on mission to Hanoi from the 13th to the 23rd of January and then
after to Manila till yesterday with some of the Thai officials. It is because of this
mission to Hanoi that I was not able to participate in the Canadian Fair. I was also
absent from Korat when some Canadian officials and the President of the University of
Guelph visited us. Anyway, one of my staff was present in all events and our Center
took care of the visitors in Korat.

I will visit your office one of these days - i.e. at a time and date of your
convenience. Needless to say you are most welcome to visit us when you are in the
northeast. I know you have a place near Korat. May be we could organize a joint
briefing for our students going to leave for Canada. I will see how many of the Guide
books we will need so we can order from you together with the CDRom.

Looking forward to our next meeting and the possibility of renewing our
cooperation. All the best for 1997!!

Yours sincerely,

(Prof. Dr. Ruben C. Umaly)
Director, Center for International Affairs
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Dr. Ruben C. Umaly L{ .............................. -

Director - JA

Centre for International Affairs
Suranaree University of Technology
111 University Avenue

Muang District, Nakhon Ratchasima

\;]_L [ {

Dear Dr. Umaly,[

Thanks véry’ much for your letter of December 17 sent to the
Canadian Embassy. As it deals with educational issues, the Embassy
staff forwarded it to my office for action.

The Canadian Education Centre (CEC) would be interested in
participating in any education exhibition SUT might arrange during
1997. CEC is able to put up a display and have a Study in Canada
Guide Book which students might be interested in. At only 30 baht
per copy, they are a great buy for students serious about studying
overseas. We also have a Study in Canada CDRom which we would be
happy to demonstrate for interested students. Copies are only 200
baht each.

We would also be able to show a video on Canada at such an
exhibition in either Thai or English. Finally, CEC is able to
offer detailed counselling and informational brochures on study
opportunities in Canada free of charge.

Our office is quite small and as we are a cost-recovery project, we
don’t have the financial resources that some of the other offices
dealing with the promotion of overseas education have. But, this
said, we would be very interested in coming to participate in
anything SUT is interested in planning and would be pleased to
support your efforts to the best of our ability.

I look forward to hearing from you soon. In the meantime, best
wishes for a happy 1997.

Best regards,

/ ) nL ( A7 ’L w
fl M ;
Lindsay Neilson-Siripongpanit quf& //

Director
Canadian Education Centre

138 Boonmitr Bldg. 12th Floor, Silom Rd, Bangrak, Bangkok 10500 Tel ; (662) 267-0535 Fax : 267-0536
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